Non Institution/ Non-

Promoters

197000 5614500

 Total  7500000 21,37,50,000

16. Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be completed:
In terms of Regulation 170 of ICDR Regulations, preferential allotment of Warrants will be
completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of Special Resolution
provided that where the issue and allotment of Warrants is pending on account of pendency
of any approval for such issue and allotment by the Stock Exchange(s) and / or Regulatory
Authorities, or Central Government, the issue and allotment shall be completed within the
period of 15 days from the date of last such approval or within such further period(s) as may
be prescribed or allowed by SEBI, Stock Exchange(s) and / or Regulatory Authorities etc.

17. Pre and Post issue Shareholding pattern of the Company:
The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the proposed preferential issue will
be as under:

SR.
NO.

CATEGORY

PRE-ISSUE *POST ISSUE
NO. OF

EQUITY
SHARES

% OF
SHAREHOLDING

NO. OF
EQUITY
SHARES

% OF
SHAREHOLDING

A. Promoter and
Promoter Group
Shareholders

1. Indian
a)   Individuals/HUF  3018800 41.27 3018800 20.38
b)  Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
c) Others 5,00,000 6.83 5,00,000 3.37
 Sub-total (A1) 3518800 48.10 3518800 23.75

2. Foreign
a) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
 Sub-Total(A2) 0 0 0 0
 Total Promoters and

Promoters Group
(A=  A1+A2)

3518800 48.10 3518800 23.75

B. Non-Promoter/Public
Shareholders

1 Institutions 0 0 0 0
2 Institutions (Domestic) 0 0 0 0
3 Institutions (Foreign) 0 0 0 0
4 Central Government/

State Government(s)/
President of India

0 0 0 0

5 Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0

a) Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs

1377654 18.83 1377654 9.30

b) Resident Individuals
holding nominal share
capital in excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

2149667 29.39 6760667 45.63

c) Non-Resident Indians
(NRIs)

120828 1.65 120828 0.82

d) Bodies Corporate 52031 0.71 249031 1.68
e) Any Other (Specify) 96520 1.32 2788520 18.82
 Total Non -

Promoters/ Public
Shareholders(B)

3796700 51.90 11296700 76.25

 Grand Total (A+B) 7315500 100 14815500 100
Notes:

1) The Pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on latest shareholding pattern filed with the Stock Exchanges i.e. September 30, 2024.
2) Post issue shareholding is calculated after assuming full conversion of 75,00,000 Warrants proposed to be issued of the Company.
3) Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.

   # Assuming completion of the preferential allotment to Proposed Investors and Identi�ied Promoters
   4) *The post preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated assuming that all the Warrants allotted will be converted into equity
shares.

18. The identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the equity
shares proposed to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the proposed allottee(s) and